

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Zaner-Bloser, Inc.

English Language Arts and Reading, Handwriting, Kindergarten
Zaner-Bloser Handwriting © 2020 (ISBN 9781453122365)

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453119976	Student	ii	printing number at bottom of page	Incorrect printing number	Remove "1" to indicate second printing.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120040	Teacher	ii	printing number at bottom of page	Incorrect printing number	Remove "1" to indicate second printing.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120040	Teacher	140-160	folios at bottom of page	Back matter folios are bold and shouldn't be.	Make back matter folios lightface.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120040	Teacher	all	n/a	Files are not full page bleed.	Correct files to be full page bleed.

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

English Language Arts and Reading, Handwriting, Grade 1
Zaner-Bloser Handwriting © 2020 (ISBN 9781453122372)

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120057	Teacher	all	n/a	Files are not full page bleed.	Correct files to be full page bleed.

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

English Language Arts and Reading, Handwriting, Grade 2
Zaner-Bloser Handwriting © 2020 (ISBN 9781453122372)

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453122389	Teacher	all	n/a	Files are not full page bleed.	Correct files to be full page bleed.

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

English Language Arts and Reading, Handwriting, Grade 3
Zaner-Bloser Handwriting © 2020 (ISBN 9781453122396)

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120019	Student	cover	cover	A layer mask shifted in the cover art leaving some visible shapes that are out of alignment with the paper art.	Correct shift of layer mask so shapes are aligned with the paper art.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120088	Teacher	cover	cover	A layer mask shifted in the cover art leaving some visible shapes that are out of alignment with the paper art.	Correct shift of layer mask so shapes are aligned with the paper art.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120088	Teacher	cover	cover	The Handwriting, Spelling, and La escritura logos on the back cover have drop shadows on them. This is different from all of the other TE covers and should be corrected.	Remove drop shadows from the Handwriting, Spelling, and La escritura logos on the back cover.
Publisher	New Content	9781453120088	Teacher	xvii	Point to the text on the top SE page:	Insert new purple callout box and arrow.	New text: Explicit instruction on cursive joinings

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

English Language Arts and Reading, Handwriting, Grade 4
Zaner-Bloser Handwriting © 2020 (ISBN 9781453122402)

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120095	Teacher	ii	photo credit	Photo credits need to be updated.	Update photo credits (to remove NASA, etc.).
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120095	Teacher	all	n/a	Files are not full page bleed.	Correct files to be full page bleed.
Publisher	New Content	9781453120095	Teacher	xvii	Point to the text on the top SE page:	Insert new purple callout box and arrow.	New text: Explicit instruction on cursive joinings

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

English Language Arts and Reading, Handwriting, Grade 5
Zaner-Bloser Handwriting © 2020 (ISBN 9781453122419)

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120033	Student	ii	printing number at bottom of page	Incorrect printing number	Remove "1" to indicate second printing.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120101	Teacher	all	n/a	Files are not full page bleed.	Correct files to be full page bleed.
Publisher	New Content	9781453120101	Teacher	xvii	Point to the Joinings box on one of the SE pages	Insert new purple callout box and arrow.	New text: Explicit instruction on cursive joinings

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Spanish Language Arts and Reading, Handwriting, Kindergarten
Zaner-Bloser La escritura © 2020 (ISBN 9781453122426)

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453121214	Teacher	all	n/a	Files are not full page bleed.	Correct files to be full page bleed.

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Spanish Language Arts and Reading, Handwriting, Grade 1
Zaner-Bloser La escritura © 2020 (ISBN 9781453122433)

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453121221	Teacher	all	n/a	Files are not full page bleed.	Correct files to be full page bleed.

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Spanish Language Arts and Reading, Handwriting, Grade 2
Zaner-Bloser La escritura © 2020 (ISBN 9781453122440)

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453121245	Teacher	all	n/a	Files are not full page bleed.	Correct files to be full page bleed.

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Spanish Language Arts and Reading, Handwriting, Grade 3
Zaner-Bloser La escritura © 2020 (ISBN 9781453122457)

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453121252	Teacher	all	n/a	Files are not full page bleed.	Correct files to be full page bleed.

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Spanish Language Arts and Reading, Handwriting, Grade 4
Zaner-Bloser La escritura © 2020 (ISBN 9781453122464)

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453121269	Teacher	all	n/a	Files are not full page bleed.	Correct files to be full page bleed.

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Spanish Language Arts and Reading, Handwriting, Grade 5
Zaner-Bloser La escritura © 2020 (ISBN 9781453122471)

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453121276	Teacher	14	repro of SE p. 27	Repro of SE p. 27 needs to be updated.	Update repro of SE p. 27 after making corrections to the SE page.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453121276	Teacher	all	n/a	Files are not full page bleed.	Correct files to be full page bleed.

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

English Language Arts and Reading, Spelling, Grade 1 <i>Spelling Connections</i> © 2020 (ISBN 9781453122488)							
Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2032-3	Student	93	bottom, sentence 6	missing guide line	add a blue guide line to sentence 6
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2032-3	Student	221	definition of "far"	period after "point" should not be boldfaced	remove boldfacing from the period after "point"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2032-3	Student	221	definition of "feed"	definition "a" should not be italicized, and sample sentence should be italicized	remove italics from "to give food to" and add italics to "We must feed the horses"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2032-3	Student	230	dictionary: second column, entry for "plum"	entry for "plum" should be deleted	delete entry for "plum"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2032-3	Student	234	dictionary: first column, entries for "skip," "slam," "slip,"	entries for "skip," "slam," and "slip" should be deleted	delete entries for "skip," "slam," and "slip"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2032-3	Student	236	dictionary: first column, entry for "that"	entry for "that" should be deleted	delete entry for "that"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	xvii	(E)(i) Teacher Pages column	missing page numbers	insert "151" and "182"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	xvii	(E)(ii) Student Pages column	missing page number	insert "214"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	xvii	(E)(ii) Teacher Pages column	missing page numbers	insert "151", "195", and "214"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	93	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	221	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	221	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	230	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	234	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	236	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	239	index: first column in alphabetizing	missing page numbers in the alphabetizing to first letter entry	insert page numbers "112", "122", "142", "181", "212"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	239	index: second column, entry for categorizing	missing page number	in categorizing words, add "157c"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	239	index: second column, bottom, entry for	missing page number	in challenge words, add "7a"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	239	index: third column, middle, entry for	missing page number	in comparing languages, add "157c"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	240	index: first column, entry for vowel-consonant (VC)	incorrect page numbers	in entry for vowel-consonant (VC) words, change the page numbers to "1–6, 7–10, 25–26, 31–34, 37–40, 47–48, 55–56, 57–58, 61–64, 85"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	240	index: first column, entry for alphabetizing to first letter	missing page numbers	in alphabetizing to first letter, insert "151" and "182"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	240	index: third column, entry for individual sort	incorrect page numbers	change the Individual Sort page numbers to: 1a, 4, 7a, 10, 13a, 16, 19a, 22, 26–28, 31a, 34, 37a, 40, 43a, 46, 49a, 52, 55–58, 61a, 64, 67a, 70, 73a, 76, 79a, 82, 85–88, 91a, 94, 97a, 100, 103a, 106, 109a, 112, 115–118, 121a, 124, 127a, 130, 133a, 136, 139a, 142, 145–148, 151a, 154, 157a, 160, 163a, 166, 169a, 171, 175–178, 181a, 184, 187a, 190, 193a, 196, 199a, 202, 205–208
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	241	index: top, first column, entry for 1-Minute Handwriting Hints	incorrect page number	in 1-Minute Handwriting Hints, change "132" to "131"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	241	index, first column, bottom, entry for rhyme (rhyming words)	missing page numbers	in rhyme, insert 30, 121d, 133d, 181d, 191

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	241	index: second column, top, entry for picture clues	incorrect page numbers	in picture clues, change the page numbers to: 3, 4, 9, 10, 12, 15, 16, 24, 34, 44, 46, 50, 52, 63, 72, 75, 80, 84, 86, 88, 102, 103, 105, 106, 108, 116, 117, 118, 123, 126, 128, 129, 132, 138, 140, 156, 158, 162, 165, 168, 169, 171, 174, 186, 187, 188, 189, 193, 195, 198, 200, 201, 204
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	241	index: second column, entry for plurals	missing page number	in plurals, add "187d"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	241	index: third column, top, entry for answer questions	missing page numbers	in answer questions, insert 145d, 175c, 181d, 199d
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	241	index: third column, bottom, entry for use picture clues	incorrect page numbers	in use picture clues, change page numbers to: 3, 4, 9, 10, 12, 15, 16, 24, 34, 44, 46, 50, 52, 63, 72, 75, 80, 84, 86, 88, 102, 103, 105, 106, 108, 116, 117, 118, 123, 126, 128, 129, 132, 138, 140, 156, 158, 162, 165, 168, 169, 171, 174, 186, 187, 188, 189, 193, 195, 198, 200, 201, 204
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	241	Index: third column, bottom, entry for rhyme (rhyming words)	missing page numbers	in rhyme, (rhyming words), insert p 30, 121d, 133d, 181d, 191
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	242	index, first column, entry for sorting words	incorrect page numbers	in sorting words, insert p 13d, 61d; delete p 33
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	242	index, first column, entry for comparing languages	missing page number	in comparing languages, insert "157c"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	242	index, first column, bottom, entry for Speed Sort	incorrect page numbers	change the Speed Sort page numbers to: 1a, 4, 7a, 10, 13a, 16, 19a, 22, 26–28, 31a, 34, 37a, 40, 43a, 46, 49a, 52, 55–58, 61a, 64, 67a, 70, 73a, 76, 79a, 82, 85–88, 91a, 94, 97a, 100, 103a, 106, 109a, 112, 115–118, 121a, 124, 127a, 130, 133a, 136, 139a, 142, 145–148, 151a, 154, 157a, 160, 163a, 166, 169a, 171, 175–178, 181a, 184, 187a, 190, 193a, 196, 199a, 202, 205–208
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	242	index: second column, middle, Teacher-Led Sort	missing page number	in Teacher-Led Sort, add "151"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	242	index, third column, top, entry for word meaning	missing page number	in word meaning, insert "133d"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	242	index: third column, bottom, entry for short vowels	incorrect page numbers	Replace the short vowels page numbers with: Short a, 2–12, 25, 26 Short e, 13–25, 27, 28 Short i, 31–42, 55, 56 Short o, 43–54, 57, 59 Short u, 61–72, 85, 86
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	243	index: first column, top, entry for word building	missing page numbers	in word building, insert p 86, 187c, 187d, 199c

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2038-5	Teacher	243	index: first column, bottom	entry missing	Insert new entry: word sort Blind Sort, 25a, 55a, 85a, 115a, 145a, 175a, 205a Buddy Sort, 1a, 2, 7a, 8, 13a, 14, 19a, 20, 26–28, 31a, 32, 37a, 38, 43a, 44, 49a, 50, 55–58, 61a, 62, 67a, 68, 73a, 74, 79a, 80, 85–88, 91a, 92, 97a, 98, 103a, 104, 109a, 110, 115–118, 121a, 122, 127a, 128, 133a, 134, 139a, 140, 145–148, 151a, 152, 157a, 158, 163a, 164, 169a, 170, 175–178, 181a, 182, 187a, 188, 193a, 194, 199a, 200, 205–208 Individual Sort, 1a, 4, 7a, 10, 13a, 16, 19a, 22, 26–28, 31a, 34, 37a, 40, 43a, 46, 49a, 52, 55–58, 61a, 64, 67a, 70, 73a, 76, 79a, 82, 85–88, 91a, 94, 97a, 100, 103a, 106, 109a, 112, 115–118, 121a, 124, 127a, 130, 133a, 136, 139a, 142, 145–148, 151a, 154, 157a, 160, 163a, 166, 169a, 171, 175–178, 181a, 184, 187a, 190, 193a, 196, 199a, 202, 205–208 Multi-Unit Sort, 25a, 55a, 85a, 115a, 145a, 175a, 205a Open sort, 25a, 55a, 85a, 115a, 145a, 175a, 205a Speed sort, 1a, 4, 7a, 10, 13a, 16, 19a, 22, 26–28, 31a, 34, 37a, 40, 43a, 46, 49a, 52, 55–58, 61a, 64, 67a, 70, 73a, 76, 79a, 82, 85–88, 91a, 94, 97a, 100, 103a, 106, 109a, 112, 115–118, 121a, 124, 127a, 130, 133a, 136, 139a, 142, 145–148, 151a, 154, 157a, 160, 163a, 166, 169a, 171, 175–178, 181a, 184, 187a, 190, 193a, 196, 199a, 202, 205–208 Teacher-Led Sort, 1, 7, 13, 19, 31, 37, 43, 49, 61, 67, 73, 79, 91, 97, 103, 109, 121, 127, 133, 139, 151, 157, 163, 169, 181, 193, 199

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

English Language Arts and Reading, Spelling, Grade 2
Spelling Connections © 2020 (ISBN 9781453122495)

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	xxi	Student Pages column, entry for D(ii)	missing page number	insert page number 6
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	xxi	Teacher Pages column, entry for D(ii)	missing page number	insert page number 6
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	38	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	49	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	126	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	143	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	146	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	149	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	234	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	236	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	241	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	255	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	256	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	259	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	268	index: first column, entry for alphabetical order	missing page numbers	To the alphabetical order entry, add page numbers "2c" and "26c"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	268	index: first column, entry for analogies	missing page number	in the analogies entry, insert page number "164d"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	268	index: first column, entry for antonyms	missing page number	to the antonyms entry, add page number "140d"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	268	index: middle column, entry for blending	missing page numbers	in the blending entry, insert page numbers "134c", "176c", "188c"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	269	index: first column, entry for ng	missing page number	insert page number 68 at the end of ng entry
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	269	index: first column, entry for consonant blends	missing page number	to the consonant blends entry, add page number 27
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	269	index: first column, entry for language arts	missing page number	to the language arts entry, add page number 175
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	269	index: first column, entry for context clues	missing page number	to the context clues entry, insert page number 8d
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	269	index: first column, entry for alphabetical order	missing page numbers	in the alphabetical order entry, insert page numbers 6 and 32c
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	269	index: first column, entry for alphabetizing	missing page number	in the alphabetizing entry, insert page number 6
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	269	index: second column, entry for find words	missing page numbers	in the find words entry, insert page numbers 14d and 44c

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	269	index: second column, entry for consonants digraphs	missing page numbers	in the consonant digraphs entry, insert page numbers 44-49, 68
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	269	index: third column, bottom	missing entry	Insert this entry before Individual sort: idioms, 20d, 50d, 56d, 62d, 134d, 194d
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	270	index: first column, entry for -ing	missing page number	in the -ing entry, insert page number 44d
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	270	index: first column, entry for informational text	incorrect page numbers	in the informational text entry, delete page number 138 and insert page numbers 139 and 175
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	270	index: second column, bottom, entry for	missing page numbers	in the proofreading entry, insert page numbers 77 and 95
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	270	index: third column, entry for plurals	missing page number	in the plurals entry, insert page number 44c
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	270	index, third column, entry for dis-	missing page number	in the dis- entry, insert page number 140c
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	270	index: third column, , entry for re-	missing page number	in the re- entry, insert page number 140c
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	270	index: third column, entry for un-	missing page number	in the un- entry, insert page number 140c
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	271	index: first column, entry for pronunciation,	missing page numbers	in the pronunciation, supporting entry, insert page numbers 50d and 164c
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	271	index: first column, entry for reading skills,	missing page numbers	in the reading skills, analogies entry, insert page number 164d
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	271	index: first column, reading skills, answer	missing page numbers	in the reading skills, answer questions entry, insert page numbers 2d, 14d, 20c, 20d, 26c, 56d
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	271	index: first column, entry for reading skills,	incorrect page numbers	Replace the page numbers for the reading skills, antonyms entry with 10, 16, 18, 30, 64, 66, 88, 90, 140d, 156, 162, 186, 192
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	271	index: first column, entry for reading skills,	missing page numbers	in the reading skills, categorizing words entry, insert page numbers 102, 120, and 186
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	271	index, middle column, entry for reading skills,	incorrect page numbers	in the reading skills, synonyms entry, replace the page numbers with 10, 28, 46, 82, 140d, 148, 185, 195, 202
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	271	index, middle column	missing entry	after the rhyme, identifying entry, insert this entry: riddles, 26d, 32c, 62d, 134d, 140d, 164d, 169, 182d, 206d
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	271	index: middle column, entry for rhyme, identifying	incorrect page numbers	Replace the pages number for rhyme, identifying with 2c, 2d, 3, 6, 8c, 14, 15, 20, 20c, 26, 30, 32, 38c, 48, 56d, 58, 63, 74c, 78, 86c, 86d, 87, 99, 114, 118, 138, 150, 165, 174, 182c, 198
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	271	index: middle column, entry for silent letters	missing page numbers	in the silent letters entry, insert page numbers 98c and 98d
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	271	index: middle column, entry for sorting words	missing page numbers	in the sorting words entry, insert page numbers 8d, 10, 20d, 26, 38d, and 86c
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	271	index: middle column, entry for sound-spelling patterns	missing page numbers	in the sound-spelling patterns entry, insert page numbers 99, 186, and 192
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	271	index, middle column, entry for Spanish language support, auditory/sound discrimination practice	missing page number	in the Spanish language support, auditory/sound discrimination practice entry, insert page number 110c
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	271	index: middle column, entry for Spanish language support, build and blend words	missing page numbers	in the Spanish language support, build and blend words entry, insert page numbers 62c and 92c

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	271	index, third column, entry for Spanish language support, oral sentences	missing page number	in the Spanish language support, oral sentences entry, insert page number 92d
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	271	index: third column, entry for Spanish language support, segmenting	missing page number	in the Spanish language support, segmenting entry, insert page number 56c
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	272	index: first column, entry for synonyms	incorrect page numbers	in the synonyms entry, delete page number 130 and insert page number 140d
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	272	index: first column, entry for text types, informational text	missing page number	in the text types, informational text entry, insert page number 175
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	272	index: first column, entry for text types, literary text	incorrect page number	in the text types, literary text entry, delete page number 175
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	272	index: second column, entry for vocabulary skills, analogies	missing page number	in the vocabulary skills, analogies entry, insert page number 164d
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	272	index: second column, entry for vocabulary skills, antonyms	missing page number	in the vocabulary skills, antonyms entry, insert page number 140d
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	272	index: third column, entry for vocabulary skills, rhyming	incorrect page numbers	In the vocabulary skills, rhyming words entry, replace the page numbers with 2c, 2d, 3, 6, 8c, 14, 15, 20, 20c, 26, 30, 32, 38c, 48, 56d, 58, 63, 74c, 78, 86c, 86d, 87, 99, 114, 118, 138, 150, 165, 174, 182c, 198
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	272	index: third column, entry for vocabulary skills, word building	incorrect page numbers	in the vocabulary skills, word building entry, replace the page numbers with 2c, 9, 15, 21, 24, 27, 30, 38c, 42, 54, 84, 90, 92c, 116c, 132, 135, 150, 168, 171, 183, 188, 189, 192, 195, 204, 210, 212c
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	272	index: third column, entry for diphthongs, /oi/	missing page number	in the diphthongs, /oi/ entry, insert page number 140c
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	272	index: third column, entry for long vowels,	missing page number	in the long vowels, long i entry, insert page number 204
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	273	index: first column, entry for word study	missing page number	in the word study entry, insert page number 48
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	273	index: first column, entry for word structure	missing page numbers	in the word structure entry, insert page numbers 15, 21, 81, 93, 123, 129, 159
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120392	Teacher	271	index: middle column, entry for reading skills,	incorrect page numbers	Replace the page numbers for reading skills, word meaning with 2c, 2d, 8c, 8d, 14c, 14d, 20c, 26c, 26d, 32c, 32d, 38c, 38d, 44c, 44d, 50c, 52, 56c, 62c, 62d, 68c, 68d, 74c, 74d, 80c,
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2033-0	Student	credits page	bottom of page, Printed in the United States line	printer code missing	replace red "XXX" with printer code
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2033-0	Student	38	bottom of page, center	QR code missing	add QR code to the right of the Digital Tutor box
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2033-0	Student	49	top right, just to the left of the unit number (8)	stray words "in a consonant"	delete the words "in a consonant"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2033-0	Student	146	bottom, center	QR code is cut off on the right side	replace or reflow the QR code
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2033-0	Student	149	top, second word in instructions	incorrect text: "Circle six misspelled words..."	Corrected text: "Circle five misspelled words..."
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2033-0	Student	222	dictionary: second column, entry for "beak"	Incorrect text: "The owl held a twig in its bill."	Corrected text: "The owl held a twig in its beak."
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2033-0	Student	234	dictionary: first column, entry for "fluffy"	entry for "fluffy" should be deleted	delete the entry for "fluffy"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2033-0	Student	236	dictionary: first column, entry for "glossy"	entry for "glossy" should be deleted	delete the entry for "glossy"

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2033-0	Student	240	dictionary: second column	missing entry	add entry for "lazy": la•zy /lā' zē/ adj. (laz•i•er, la•zi•est) not wanting to work. He was too lazy to help us.
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2033-0	Student	241	left column, entry for "litter"	definition 1a. should not be italicized	Remove italics from "trash left lying around"
Publisher	Editorial Change	978-1-4531-2033-0	Student	261	dictionary: first column	missing entries	insert entries for the words "written" and "wrong": writ•ten /rīt' n/ v. a form of write. Rosa has written a letter. wrong /rông/ or /rông/ adj. a. not right; bad. Telling lies is wrong. b. not correct; not true. Your answer was wrong.

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

English Language Arts and Reading, Spelling, Grade 3 <i>Spelling Connections</i> © 2020 (ISBN 9781453122501)							
Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	38	top of page, introductory paragraph	"V" and "C" should be capped in "vowel-consonant-e"	change "vowel-consonant e" to "Vowel-Consonant e"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	38	bottom, Sort the Spelling Words activity, in all three instruction lines	"V" and "C" should be capped in "vowel-consonant-e"	change "vowel-consonant e" to "Vowel-Consonant e"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	38	top of page, instructions and question 1	commas after "pave" and "size" should be boldfaced	boldface commas after "pave" and "size"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	42	middle of page, Word Building section	"V" and "C" should be capped in "vowel-consonant-e"	change "vowel-consonant e" to "Vowel-Consonant e"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	43	instructions, top of page	"V" and "C" should be capped in "vowel-consonant-e"	change "vowel-consonant e" to "Vowel-Consonant e"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	43	middle of page, question 1	"V" and "C" should be capped in "vowel-consonant-e"	change "vowel-consonant e" to "Vowel-Consonant e"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	43	top, instructions	extra space between "of" and "words"	delete extra space between "of" and "words"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	43	middle, question 1	comma missing after "rocks"	add comma after "rocks"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	58	bottom, second paragraph from the bottom, before Knight	there shouldn't be quotation marks before "Knight"	remove the quotation marks before "Knight"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	74	Sort the Spelling Words section	periods after "consonant digraph" and "consonant blend" should be lightface	lightface periods after "consonant digraph" and "consonant blend"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	86	right column, sentence 5	incorrect text: "We will have lunch"	corrected text: "Will we have lunch"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	122	sentence 15	period missing at the end of sentence 15	add a period to the end of sentence 15
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	125	Header-- Literary Text: Proofread a Poem	extra space after "Literary Text"	delete extra space after "Literary Text"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	158	sentences 1 through 15	in the "Read the spelling words and sentences" section, a space is missing after each period that follows each number	in the "Read the spelling words and sentences" section, add a space after each period that follows each number
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	188	sentences 1 through 15	in the "Read the spelling words and sentences" section, a space is missing after each period that follows each number	in the "Read the spelling words and sentences" section, add a space after each period that follows each number
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	188	top, introductory paragraph, second line	comma after "y" should be boldfaced	boldface the comma after "y"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	194	top, introductory paragraph, second line and third line	commas after "e" (second line) and "y" (third line) should be boldfaced	boldface commas after "e" (second line) and "y" (third line)
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	200	sentences 1 through 15	in the "Read the spelling words and sentences" section, a space is missing after each period that follows each number	in the "Read the spelling words and sentences" section, add a space after each period that follows each number
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	200	top, introductory paragraph, second line	comma after y should be boldfaced	boldface the comma after y
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	200	bottom, "Sort" section instructions	on the line "Sort the spelling words" in the middle of the page, "the spelling words" should be larger to match the template	make "the spelling words" larger to match the template
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	216	sentence 10, third paragraph	open quotation mark for sentence (10) is missing	add open quotation mark for sentence (10)
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	216	first line of second paragraph	(5) should be run down to the next line to keep sentence number with the sentence itself	run (5) down to the next line
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	221	left column, 9th entry	incorrect italicizing in definition	Afraid entry: remove italics from definition, keep adj. and sample sentence italicized
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	222	left column, second entry	incorrect italicizing in definition	Ankle entry: remove italics from definition, keep n. italicized

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	224	left column, 5th entry	incorrect italicizing in definition	Bicycle entry: remove italics from definition; keep n. and sample sentence italicized
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	224	right column, 7th entry	incorrect italicizing and period missing in definition	Bottle entry: remove italics from definition AND add a period to the end of the sample sentence; keep n. and sample sentence italicized
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	225	left column, 5th entry	incorrect italicizing in definition	Brittle entry: remove italics from definition; keep adj. and sample sentence italicized
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	226	right column, 1st entry	incorrect italicizing in definition	Candle entry: remove italics from definition; keep n. and sample sentence italicized
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	228	left column, 8th entry	incorrect italicizing in definition	Clover entry: remove italics from definition; keep n. and sample sentence italicized
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	228	right column, 4th entry	incorrect italicizing in definition	Comet entry: remove italics from definition; keep n. and sample sentence italicized
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	228	right column, 7th AND 8th entries	incorrect italicizing in definition	Control -- two entries: remove italics from BOTH definitions; keep v. and n. and sample sentence italicized
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	229	left column, 6th entry	incorrect boldfacing in definition	Could've entry: remove bold from the apostrophe in the sample sentence for "could've"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	230	right column, three from the bottom	incorrect italicizing in definition	Disappoint entry: remove italics from definition; keep v. and sample sentence italicized
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	230	right column, 2nd from bottom	incorrect italicizing in definition	Dismount1 entry: remove italics from definition; keep v. and sample sentence italicized
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	230	right column, last entry	incorrect italicizing in definition	Dismount2 entry: remove italics from definition; keep n. and sample sentence italicized
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	232	left column, last entry	incorrect italicizing in definition	Eleven entry: remove italics from definition; keep n. and sample sentence italicized
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	237	right column, 2nd entry	incorrect italicizing in definition	Jumble1 entry: remove italics from definition; keep v. and example sentence italicized
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	237	right column, 2nd entry	incorrect italicizing in definition	Jumble2 entry: remove italics from definition; keep n. and example sentence italicized
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	241	left column, 8th entry	incorrect italicizing in definition	Level entry: remove italics from definition; keep n. and example sentence italicized
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	245	left column, 3rd and 2nd from bottom	incorrect italicizing in definition	Orbit entry: remove italics from BOTH definitions for "orbit"; keep n. and v. and example sentences italicized
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	245	left column, last entry	incorrect italicizing in definition	remove italics from definition for "orchard"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	249	left column, second-to-last entry	incorrect italicizing in definition	Raven entry: remove italics from definition; keep n. and sample sentence italicized.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	267	left column, first entry under Z	incorrect italicizing in definition	Zero entry: remove italics from definition; keep n. and sample sentence italicized
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	270	left column, last entry	incorrect italicizing in definition	Friends entry: make n. italics AND remove italics from synonyms
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	271	right column, 6th entry	incorrect italicizing in definition	Letters entry: make n. italics AND remove italics from characters, symbols
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	273	right column, entry for "Vibrate"	Period should not appear after "shake"	Delete period after "shake"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120347	Student	title page, every	gridlines	Gridlines are incorrect. (Issue is with the midline--the dashes are too short and too close together and too light in comparison to the correct gridlines.)	Correct the gridlines. (Issue is with the midline--the dashes are too short and too close together and too light in comparison to the correct gridlines.)
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	v	left column, middle, Unit 12, second line from	"consonant" in "vowel-consonant-e syllables" should be capped	corrected text: "Vowel-consonant e syllables"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	xi	left column, under Complex Consonant	"jacket" should be italicized	italicize "jacket" in the /k/ entry
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	xx	third column, third and fourth paragraphs	quotation marks and apostrophes are straight, but they should be angled	update all quotation marks and apostrophes in these two paragraphs so they're angled and not straight
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	7	bottom, repros of pp. 11-12 of Texas State	repros need to be updated due to corrections on pp. 11-12 of Texas State Assessment Practice	update repros of pp. 11-12
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	22	top of left column, Student Objective line	"Objective" should be "Objectives"	Change "Objective" to "Objectives"

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	36	left column, under Optional Standardized	there's an extra space between "document" and "in"	delete extra space between "document" and "in"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	38	left column, Student Objectives	"V" and "C" should be capped in "vowel-consonant-e"	change "vowel-consonant e" to "Vowel-Consonant e"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	38	left column, 1. Teach section, third line	"V" and "C" should be capped in "vowel-consonant-e"	change "vowel-consonant e" to "Vowel-Consonant e"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	38	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	39	right column, Student Objectives	"V" and "C" should be capped in "vowel-consonant-e"	change "vowel-consonant e" to "Vowel-Consonant e"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	40	left column, first paragraph, Student Objectives	"V" and "C" should be capped in "vowel-consonant-e"	change "vowel-consonant e" to "Vowel-Consonant e"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	41	right column, Student Objectives	"V" and "C" should be capped in "vowel-consonant-e"	change "vowel-consonant e" to "Vowel-Consonant e"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	42	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	56	top of left column, Student Objective line	"Objective" should be "Objectives"	Change "Objective" to "Objectives"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	58	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	58	top of left column, Student Objective line	"Objective" should be "Objectives"	Change "Objective" to "Objectives"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	59	top of right column, Student Objective line	"Objective" should be "Objectives"	Change "Objective" to "Objectives"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	62	top of left column, Student Objective line	"Objective" should be "Objectives"	Change "Objective" to "Objectives"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	64	top of left column, Student Objective line	"Objective" should be "Objectives"	Change "Objective" to "Objectives"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	65	top of right column, Student Objective line	"Objective" should be "Objectives"	Change "Objective" to "Objectives"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	68	left column, 1. Review, Unit 7, line 2	"V" and "C" should be capped in "vowel-consonant-e"	change "vowel-consonant e" to "Vowel-Consonant e"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	68	lower left corner, mini of TRB p. 109	TRB repro needs to be updated due to corrections on TRB page	update TRB repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	74	left column, 1. Teach, second paragraph, first line	"complete list" should be "list"	delete the word "complete"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	83	top of right column, Student Objectives	Text under Student Objectives should not begin with a bullet	delete bullet and left align text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	84	left column, 2. Optional Extra Practice, 2nd paragraph, end of line 2	comma after "ge" should be boldfaced	boldface comma after "ge"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	84	left column, 2. Optional Extra Practice, 3rd paragraph, lines 2 and 4	commas after "e" and "y" should be boldfaced	boldface commas after "e" and "y"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	86	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	88	left column, 1. Teach section, third paragraph, line 2	comma after "ever" should be boldfaced	boldface the comma after "ever"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	96	left column, 2. Optional Practice, first line	There's an extra T in "The"	delete extra T in "The"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	111	anno for #6 on SE repro	period missing after "adj"	add a magenta period after "adj"

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	114	left column, 3rd paragraph under Optional Extra Practice	comma after "story" should be boldfaced	boldface comma after "story"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	118	left column, 1. Teach, second paragraph, 2nd and 3rd lines	two commas should be boldfaced	boldface commas: one after "walls" and one after "floors"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	118	top of left column, Student Objectives	"r" in "r-controlled vowels" should be boldfaced	boldface the "r" in "r-controlled"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	119	top of right column, Student Objectives	"r" in "r-controlled vowels" should be boldfaced	boldface the "r" in "r-controlled"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	121	bottom of page, repros	repros of pages 109-114 of Texas State Assessment Practice need to be updated due to corrections on those pages	update repros of pages 109-114 of Texas State Assessment Practice
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	122	top of left column, Student Objectives	"r" in "r-controlled vowels" should be boldfaced	boldface the "r" in "r-controlled"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	124	top of left column, Student Objectives	"r" in "r-controlled vowels" should be boldfaced	boldface the "r" in "r-controlled"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	125	top of right column, Student Objectives	"r" in "r-controlled vowels" should be boldfaced	boldface the "r" in "r-controlled"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	127	top of right column, Student Objectives	"r" in "r-controlled vowels" should be boldfaced	boldface the "r" in "r-controlled"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	132	lower left corner, On Level list, sentence 3	comma after "Oh" should be boldfaced	boldface the comma after "Oh"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	133	top of right column	Objectives listed under "Student Objectives" should be black text, not blue	Change objectives listed under "Student Objectives" to black text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	140	left column, 3rd paragraph, Unit 20	"-controlled vowel" should not be boldfaced	remove boldfacing from "-controlled vowel"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	140	left column, 3rd paragraph, Unit 20	commas after "return" and "early" should be boldfaced	boldface commas after "return" and "early"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	141	right column, first paragraph, Unit 21,	"-controlled vowel" should not be boldfaced	remove boldfacing from "-controlled vowel"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	152	top of left column, Student Objectives	"double consonants and" should be boldfaced	boldface "double consonants and"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	153	right column, first paragraph, 1. Teach	comma after "y" should be boldfaced	boldface the comma after "y"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	154	top of left column, Student Objectives section	"double consonants and" should be boldfaced	boldface "double consonants and"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	155	top of right column, Student Objectives section	"double consonants and" should be boldfaced	boldface "double consonants and"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	156	bottom, middle column, posttest sentences, Below-level sentence 4	comma after "penny" in sentence 4 should be boldfaced	boldface comma after "penny" in sentence 4
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	158	bottom of page, repros	repros of pages from Teacher Resource Book need to be updated due to corrections on those pages	update repros of Teacher Resource Book pages
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	169	top of right column, Optional Extra Practice, sixth line	space is missing before "drumming"	add a space before anno "drumming"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	170	top of left column, Student Objectives	"contractions" and "abbreviations" should be boldfaced	boldface "contractions" and "abbreviations"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	171	top of right column, Student Objectives	"contractions" and "abbreviations" should be boldfaced	boldface "contractions" and "abbreviations"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	172	top of left column, Student Objectives	"contractions" and "abbreviations" should be boldfaced	boldface "contractions" and "abbreviations"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	173	top of right column, Student Objectives	"contractions" and "abbreviations" should be boldfaced	boldface "contractions" and "abbreviations"

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	174	left column, Optional Extra Practice, fourth paragraph	period after "in" at end of last sentence should not be boldfaced	remove boldfacing after "in"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	176	Left column, 3rd paragraph, Unit 26, line 5	commas missing after "nouns)" and "verbs)"	add commas after "nouns)" and "verbs)"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	179	right column, 1. Apply and Extend section	there's too much space between first two paragraphs	delete extra space between first two paragraphs
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	188	bottom of page, repros	repros of pages from Teacher Resource Book need to be updated due to corrections on those pages	update repros of Teacher Resource Book pages
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	194	bottom of page, repros	repros of pages from Teacher Resource Book need to be updated due to corrections on those pages	update repros of Teacher Resource Book pages
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	196	bottom of page, repro	repro of page 296 from Teacher Resource Book needs to be updated due to corrections on that page	update repro of Teacher Resource Book page 296
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	200	bottom of page, repros	repros of pages from Teacher Resource Book need to be updated due to corrections on those pages	update repros of Teacher Resource Book pages
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	202	bottom of page, repro	repro of page 306 from Teacher Resource Book needs to be updated due to corrections on that page	update repro of Teacher Resource Book page 306
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	205	repros of pages 185-190 of Texas State Assessment Practice need to be updated due to corrections on those pages	repros of pages 185-190 of Texas State Assessment Practice need to be updated due to corrections on those pages	update repros of Texas State Assessment Practice pages 185-190
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	215	right column, 1. Apply and Extend section, second paragraph	"vowel team symbol" should be boldfaced	boldface "vowel team symbol"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	216	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	221	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	222	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	224	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	225	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	226	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	228	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	229	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	230	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	232	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	239	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	241	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	245	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	249	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	267	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	270	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	271	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	273	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	274	left column, under B, base words entry	"See also" should be italicized	italicize "See also"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	274	left column, entry for base words, last line in	"prefixes; suffixes" should be boldfaced	boldface "prefixes; suffixes"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	275	middle column, 5th entry (last D entry/dropping e) second line	stray mark after 158a	remove stray mark after 158a
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	116c	left column, Beginning section, Words and Reading paragraph, last line	"flashcard" should be "flash card"	change "flashcard" to "flash card"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	122a	bottom left, Science of Spelling, first line	"r" in "r-controlled vowels" should be boldfaced	boldface the "r" in "r-controlled"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	122d	left column, r-controlled vowels section, third line	hyphen missing in "five column"	hyphenate "five-column"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	140c	left column, Sound Sorting paragraph, line 3	"Units" should be capitalized	capitalize "Units"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	140c	right column, Storytelling paragraph, line 6	comma after "story" should be boldfaced	boldface the comma after "story"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	140c	lower left, Support for Spanish Speakers, Comparing Languages, second line	"-controlled vowel" should not be boldfaced	remove boldfacing from "-controlled vowel"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	146c	lower right, Cognates section	commas should be semicolons	replace commas with semicolons (6 instances) after these words: "leccion" "galon" "visita" "suburbio" "barril" "controlar"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	146d	right column, second paragraph, fourth line	there shouldn't be quotations marks around V/CV, VC/V, VC/CV, VC/CCV	remove quotations marks around V/CV, VC/V, VC/CV, VC/CCV
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	164c	left column, fourth paragraph, Flower Power section, first line	"Hangman" should be lowercase	change "Hangman" to "hangman"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	176d	right column, first paragraph, Advanced High, Questions and Answers, last line	pronoun "I" should be italicized	italicize "I"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	176d	bottom of page, repro	repro of page 266 from Teacher Resource Book needs to be updated due to corrections on that page	update repro of Teacher Resource Book page 266
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	182d	first column, last paragraph, Sentence Building, line 6	"interrogative" should be "asking"	change "interrogative" to "asking"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	200c	right column, Read Words section (2nd paragraph), third line	period after "partly" should not be boldfaced	remove boldfacing from period after "partly"

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	200d	right column, Advanced High section (3rd paragraph), sixth line	"declarative" should be "telling"	change "declarative" to "telling"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	206c	bottom left, Support for Spanish Speakers, Comparing Languages, fifth line	comma after un- should be boldfaced	boldface the comma after un-
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	212a	Unit 31, word No.2	space missing before "colors"	add space before colors
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	212c	left column, Spelling Review, (2nd paragraph), second line	"flies" should be boldfaced	make "flies" boldfaced
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	2d	right column, second paragraph under Advanced High, third line	"ahead" should be italicized	italicize "ahead"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	32c	bottom left, Support for Spanish Speakers, first	missing hyphen	hyphenate "Spanish-speaking"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	32c	bottom right, Support for Spanish Speakers, right	missing semicolon	add semicolon after "estampilla"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	38c	first column, second paragraph, Recognizing	"V" and "C" should be capped in "vowel-consonant-e"	change "vowel-consonant e" to "Vowel-Consonant e"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	38c	bottom, Support for Spanish Speakers, first	"V" and "C" should be capped in "vowel-consonant-e"	change "vowel-consonant e" to "Vowel-Consonant e"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	38c	first column, third paragraph under	comma missing after "leaves"	add comma after "leaves"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	38d	first column, second paragraph under	"V" and "C" should be capped in "vowel-consonant-e"	change "vowel-consonant e" to "Vowel-Consonant e"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	44c	first column, first paragraph under	comma after "chain" should be boldfaced	boldface the comma after "chain"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	44c	first column, fourth paragraph under	comma after "long a" should be boldfaced	boldface the comma after "long a"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	44c	second column, fourth paragraph under	Incorrect text: "have students to type"	Corrected text: "have students type"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	50a	left column, The Science of Spelling, lines 11 and	two commas missing	add comma after "spelling" and after "ceiling")"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	50d	right column, Advanced section, second	hyphen missing in "student friendly"	hyphenate "student-friendly"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	50d	right column, Advanced High section, third	comma after "dream" should be boldfaced	boldface the comma after "dream"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	74a	left column, The Science of Spelling, 12th line	comma after "ng" should be boldfaced	boldface the comma after "ng"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	86c	left column, Words and Sentences section, lines 1	incorrect text: "English Language Learners"	corrected text: "English language learners"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	92c	bottom left, Support for Spanish Speakers,	boldfaced comma missing after "needle"	add boldfaced comma after "needle"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120408	Teacher	92c	left column, Beginning section, second	"Hangman" should be lowercase	change "Hangman" to "hangman"

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

English Language Arts and Reading, Spelling, Grade 4
Spelling Connections © 2020 (ISBN 9781453122518)

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	10	sentence 2, Complete the Analogies, top middle	the "u" in "up" should be boldfaced	boldface the "u" in "up"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	10	bottom, Use Context Clues, blank for answer	there's an extra space after blank line, before the period	delete extra space after the blank line, before the period
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	12	middle, question 1-3 and 4-6, under Pattern Power	"long" should not be boldfaced in two instances	remove boldfacing from "long" in two instances
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	13	bottom, first TEK	semicolons in first TEK should be commas	change semicolons to commas in first TEK
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	32	bottom, first TEK	semicolons in first TEK should be commas	change semicolons to commas in first TEK
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	37	entire page	Font size of "Change" in all answer choices needs to be changed to match the font size of the rest of the answer text.	Change font size of "Change" in all answer choices to match the font size of the rest of the answer text.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	54	bottom, question 20, Meaning Mastery	boldfaced comma missing after "u"	Add a boldfaced comma after "u"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	67	top, end of first line in the instructions	Boldfacing should be removed from all four backslashes.	Remove boldfacing from all four backslashes.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	74	bottom, first TEK	semicolons in first TEK should be commas	change semicolons to commas in first TEK
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	75	bottom, first TEK	semicolons in first TEK should be commas	change semicolons to commas in first TEK
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	76	bottom, first TEK	semicolons in first TEK should be commas	change semicolons to commas in first TEK
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	77	bottom, first TEK	semicolons in first TEK should be commas	change semicolons to commas in first TEK
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	78	bottom, first TEK	semicolons in first TEK should be commas	change semicolons to commas in first TEK
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	79	bottom, first TEK	semicolons in first TEK should be commas	change semicolons to commas in first TEK
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	103	bottom, first TEK	semicolons in first TEK should be commas	change semicolons to commas in first TEK
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	134	bottom, first TEK	semicolons in first TEK should be commas	change semicolons to commas in first TEK
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	135	bottom, first TEK	semicolons in first TEK should be commas	change semicolons to commas in first TEK
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	136	bottom, first TEK	semicolons in first TEK should be commas	change semicolons to commas in first TEK
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	137	bottom, first TEK	semicolons in first TEK should be commas	change semicolons to commas in first TEK
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	138	bottom, first TEK	semicolons in first TEK should be commas	change semicolons to commas in first TEK
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	139	bottom, first TEK	semicolons in first TEK should be commas	change semicolons to commas in first TEK
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	142	bottom, first TEK	semicolons in first TEK should be commas	change semicolons to commas in first TEK
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	143	bottom, first TEK	semicolons in first TEK should be commas	change semicolons to commas in first TEK
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	221	dictionary: first column	entry for "actor" should be deleted	delete entry for "actor"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	226	dictionary: first column	the graphic letter "C" is missing above the entry for "cabbage"	insert the graphic letter "C" above the entry for "cabbage"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	228	Right column, 9th definition from the top,	incorrect italicizing	remove italics from definition
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	229	dictionary: first column	Numbers 1 and 2 are missing after the two definitions of "crumble."	Add numbers 1 and 2 after the two definitions of "crumble."

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	236	dictionary: top second column	In the entry for "gray," "(c. having...)" should be run back and "My father turned" should be changed to "My father's hair turned"	In the entry for "gray," run back "(c. having...)" and change "My father turned" to "My father's hair turned"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	261	dictionary: first column	entry for "week" should be deleted	delete entry for "week"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120354	Student	262	dictionary: second column	entry word for "wrestle" is misspelled	change "wresztle" to "wrestle"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	8	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	9	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	10	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	10	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	10	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	11	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	12	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	12	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	13	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	32	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	37	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	54	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	67	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	74	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	75	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	76	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	77	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	78	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	79	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	103	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	106	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	122	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	134	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	135	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	136	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	137	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	138	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	139	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	142	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	143	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	148	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	182	Unit 31 Day 1 first column	"Invite students to refer to their word sort to name words with these spelling patterns for /sh/" should be deleted.	Delete "Invite students to refer to their word sort to name words with these spelling patterns for /sh/."
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	221	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	226	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	228	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	229	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	236	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	261	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	274	index: first column	there's a stray symbol after 170c in base words entry	delete stray symbol after 170c in base words entry
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	274	index: second column, online games entry	missing page number	Insert page number 106
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	274	index: second column, changing y to i entry	missing page number	Insert page number 174
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	274	index: third column, double consonants entry	missing page number	Insert page number 198
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	275	index: first column, correspondence entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 98c, 98d, 167, 173
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	275	index: first column, base words entry under	incorrect text: "base words and"	corrected text: "base words"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	275	index: first column, etymology entry	missing page number	Insert page number 90
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	275	index: first column, looking up spelling entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 158d and 176c
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	275	index: first column, parts of speech entry under dictionary skills	incorrect text: "parts of speech and"	corrected text: "parts of speech"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	275	index: second column, differentiated word list entry	Boldfacing should be deleted on "(Unit 26) 152a,"	Delete the boldfacing on "(Unit 26) 152a,"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	275	index: third column, before homophones entry	missing entry	Insert this entry before "homophones" <bf>homographs,<end bf> 21, 58, 60
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	276	index: first column, literary text entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 149, 155, ,161, 185, 197
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	276	index: second column, past tense entry	"; verbs" should be deleted	Delete "; verbs"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	276	index: third column, dis-entry under prefixes	missing page number	Insert page number 176c

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	276	index: third column, present tense entry	"; verbs" should be deleted	Delete "; verbs"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	277	index: second column, below rhymes entry	missing entry for "riddles"	Insert this entry below rhymes: <bf>riddles,<end bf> 4, 40, 68d, 104d, 128d, 140d, 164d, 188d
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	277	index: first column, below proofreading entry	missing entry for "punctuation"	Insert this entry below proofreading: <bf>punctuation,<end bf> 5, 11, 17, 23, 29, 41, 47, 53, 59, 65, 77, 83, 89, 95, 101, 113, 119, 125, 131, 137, 149, 155, 161, 167, 173, 185, 191, 197, 203, 209
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	277	index: third column, Spanish language support, cognates entry	missing page number	Insert page number 80c
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	277	index: third column, Spanish language support, pronunciation practice entry	missing page number	Insert page number 182d
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	277	index: third column, below Spanish language support, pronunciation practice entry	missing entry for "word bank"	Insert new entry under Spanish language support, pronunciation practice: <bf>word bank,<end bf> 56c, 80c, 86c, 92c, 104c, 122c, 146c
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	278	index: first column, above suffixes entry	missing entry for "study strategies"	Insert new entry before main entry "suffixes": <bf>study strategies,<end bf> 34, 70, 106, 142, 178, 214 [This is a main entry]
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	278	index: first column, suffixes, changing y to i entry	missing page number	Insert page number 174
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	278	index: first column, suffixes, -en entry	missing page number	Insert page number 143
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	278	index: second column, suffixes, -ness entry	missing page number	Insert page number 176c
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	278	index: second column, under syllable types entry	missing entry for "additional syllable types"	Insert new entry indented under syllable types: <bf>additional syllable types,<end bf> 98, 182
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	278	index: second column, text types, argumentative text entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 191, 203, 209
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	278	index: second column, text types, correspondence entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 98c, 98d, 167, 173
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	278	index: second column, text types, literary text entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 149, 155, 161, 185, 197
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	278	index: third column, vocabulary skills, antonyms entry	missing page number	Insert page number 106
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	279	index: first column, vocabulary skills, multiple	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 62, 102
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	122c	Unit 21 ELL Support, beginning of paragraph	blue "Comparing Languages" run-in subhead is missing	insert blue "Comparing Languages" subhead
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	128c	Unit 22 ELL Support, beginning of paragraph	blue "Comparing Languages" run-in subhead is missing	insert blue "Comparing Languages" subhead
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	164c	Unit 28 ELL Support, beginning of paragraph	blue "Comparing Languages" run-in subhead is missing at the beginning of the paragraph	insert blue "Comparing Languages" subhead
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	182c	Unit 31 ELL Support, last line of Comparing	"Challenge students to" should be run up to the top of the next column and blue run-in subhead "Cognates" needs to be inserted before "Challenge students"	In last line of Comparing Languages paragraph, run "Challenge students to" up to the top of the next column and add blue run-in subhead "Cognates" before "Challenge students"

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	20c	Unit 4 ELL Support, beginning of paragraph	blue "Comparing Languages" run-in subhead is missing	insert blue "Comparing Languages" subhead
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120415	Teacher	56c	Unit 10 ELL Support, beginning of paragraph	blue "Comparing Languages" run-in subhead is missing	insert blue "Comparing Languages" subhead

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

English Language Arts and Reading, Spelling, Grade 5 <i>Spelling Connections</i> © 2020 (ISBN 9781453122525)							
Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120361	Student	63	Use the Dictionary section	Comma after "homophones" should be boldfaced.	Boldface comma after "homophones."
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120361	Student	134	bottom of the page, TEKS, second line, after r-	The semicolon after "r-controlled syllable" should be a comma.	Change the semicolon after "r-controlled syllable" to a comma.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120361	Student	135	bottom of the page, TEKS, second line, after r-	The semicolon after "r-controlled syllable" should be a comma.	Change the semicolon after "r-controlled syllable" to a comma.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120361	Student	136	bottom of the page, TEKS, second line, after r-	The semicolon after "r-controlled syllable" should be a comma.	Change the semicolon after "r-controlled syllable" to a comma.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120361	Student	137	bottom of the page, TEKS, second line, after r-controlled syllable	The semicolon after "r-controlled syllable" should be a comma.	Change the semicolon after "r-controlled syllable" to a comma.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120361	Student	138	bottom of the page, TEKS, second line, after r-controlled syllable	The semicolon after "r-controlled syllable" should be a comma.	Change the semicolon after "r-controlled syllable" to a comma.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	35	TEKS under mini of SE p35	Incorrect TEK listed on page.	Under SE mini, delete this TEK: "5.2Biv Demonstrate and apply spelling knowledge by spelling words using advanced knowledge of syllable division patterns."
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	63	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	134	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	135	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	136	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	137	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	138	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	201	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	282	index: first column, argumentative text entry	Incorrect page numbers	Delete the page numbers for "argumentative text" and insert pages 29, 31, 53, 101, 103, 113, 137.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	282	index: second column, base words entry	Incorrect page numbers	Delete the page numbers for "base words" and insert pages 24, 30, 39, 54, 66, 81, 93, 114, 147, 150, 159, 171, 189, 201, 210.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	282	index: second column, categorizing words entry	missing page number	Insert page number 33.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	282	index: third column, center activities, online games entry	missing page number	Insert page number 106.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	282	index: third column, changing y to i entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 188a and 188
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	282	index: third column, comparing languages entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 2c and 32c
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	283	index: first column, vowel-consonant-e and a-consonant-e entries	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 32a–32d and 32
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	283	index: first column, vowel-consonant-e and e-consonant-e entries	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 32a–32d and 32

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	283	index: first column, vowel-consonant-e and i-consonant-e entries	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 32a–32d and 32
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	283	index: first column, vowel-consonant-e and o-	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 32a–32d and 32
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	283	index: first column, vowel-consonant-e and u-	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 32a–32d and 32
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	283	index: first column	missing index entry	Insert new entry after "context clues"; <i>/bf/correspondence,/bf/ 167, 193</i>
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	283	index: second column, dictionary skills,	missing page number	Insert page number 110d
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	283	index: second column, diphthongs entry	missing page number	Insert page number 107
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	284	index: first column, informational text entry	incorrect page numbers	Change the page numbers in the informational text entry to 7, 11, 13, 19, 23, 25, 49, 59, 61, 67, 79, 83, 85, 89, 115, 121, 127, 133, 139, 149, 151, 155, 157, 163, 175, 187, 197, 199,
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	284	index: first column, Latin origins of words entry	missing page number	Insert page 174
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	284	index: second column, literary text entry	incorrect page numbers	Change the page numbers in the literary text entry to 5, 17, 41, 43, 47, 55, 65, 77, 91, 95, 97, 119, 125, 131, 161, 169, 173, 185, 191, 193, 209
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	284	index: second column, Old English origins of	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 158a and 188c
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	284	index: second column, online games entry	missing page number	Insert page number 142
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	284	index: third column, paragraphs, proofreading entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 29 and 50d
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	284	index: third column, parts of speech entry	incorrect page numbers	Change the page numbers in the parts of speech entry to 50c, 56d, 98d, 120, 166, 176c, 178, 212
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	285	index: second column, reading skills, antonyms entry	missing page numbers	Insert pages 45 and 78
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	285	index: third column, reading skills, homophones entry	missing page numbers	Insert pages 74 and 78
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	285	index: third column, reading skills, making inferences entry	missing page number	Insert page number 94
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	285	index: third column, reading skills, synonyms entry	missing page number	Insert page number 78
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	285	index: third column, rhyme, completing rhymes entry	missing page number	Insert page 32
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	285	index: third column, shades of meaning entry	missing page number	Insert page 194a
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	286	index: first column, Spanish language learners, comparing languages entry	missing page numbers	Insert pages 2c and 32c
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	286	index: second column, suffixes, -able entry	incorrect page numbers	Change page numbers to 206a–206d, 206–211
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	286	index: second column, suffixes, -ance entry	incorrect page numbers	Change pages numbers to 206a–206d, 206–211
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	286	index: second column, suffixes, -ation entry	incorrect page numbers	Change pages numbers to 38d, 38

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	286	index: second column, suffixes, -ence entry	incorrect page numbers	Change pages numbers to 206a–206d, 206–211
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	286	index: second column, suffixes, Greek entry	incorrect page numbers	Change page numbers to 206a–206d, 206–211, 212a–212d, 214
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	286	index: second column, suffixes, -ible entry	incorrect page numbers	Change pages numbers to 206a–206d, 206–211
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	286	index: second column, suffixes, inflectional endings entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 104c, 104d, 105
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	286	index: second column, suffixes, -ing entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 104c, 104d, 105
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	286	index: second column, suffixes, -ism entry	incorrect page numbers	Change page numbers to 206a–206d, 206–211
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	286	index: third column, suffixes, -ist entry	incorrect page numbers	Change pages numbers 200a–200d, 200–205 to 206a–206d, 206–211
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	286	index: third column, suffixes, Latin entry	incorrect page numbers	Change pages numbers 200a–200d, 200–205 to 206a–206d, 206–211
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	286	index: third column, suffixes, -logy entry	incorrect page numbers	Change pages numbers to 206a–206d, 206–211
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	286	index: third column, suffixes, -ology entry	incorrect page numbers	Change pages numbers to 206a–206d, 206–211
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	286	index: third column, suffixes, -phobia entry	incorrect page numbers	Change pages numbers to 206a–206d, 206–211
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	286	index: third column, suffixes, -sion entry	incorrect page numbers	Change pages numbers to 38c, 50
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	286	index: third column, suffixes, -tion entry	incorrect page numbers	Change pages numbers to 38c, 50, 110
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	286	index: third column, synonyms entry	missing page number	Insert page number 78
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	287	index: third column, text types, argumentative text entry	incorrect page numbers	Change page numbers to 29, 31, 53, 101, 103, 113, 137
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	287	index: third column, text types entry	entry missing	Below "argumentative text" insert new entry: /bf/correspondence,/bf/ 167, 193
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	287	index: third column, text types, informational text entry	incorrect page numbers	Change page numbers to 7, 11, 13, 19, 23, 25, 49, 59, 61, 67, 79, 83, 85, 89, 115, 121, 127, 133, 139, 149, 151, 155, 157, 163, 175, 187, 197, 199, 205, 211
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	287	index: third column, text types, literary text entry	incorrect page numbers	Change page numbers to 5, 17, 41, 43, 47, 55, 65, 77, 91, 95, 97, 119, 125, 131, 161, 169, 173, 185, 191, 193, 209
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	287	index: second column, vocabulary skills, antonyms entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 45 and 78
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	287	index: second column, vocabulary skills, homophones entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 74 and 78
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	287	index: second column, vocabulary skills, synonyms entry	missing page number	Insert page number 78
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	287	index: third column, long vowels entry	Em dash between 14 and 19 should be an en dash.	Change the em dash between 14 and 19 to an en dash.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	288	index: second column, word building entry	missing page number	Insert page number 32
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	288	index: second column, word structure entry	incorrect text: See also patterns, structural patterns; phonic skills	corrected text: 3, 18, 27, 81, 84, 93, 117, 129, 135, 153, 159, 171, 183, 189, 195, 201

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	288	index: second column, base words entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 66 and 147
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	288	index: second column, word structure, Greek roots entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 122a and 188a
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	288	index: second column, word structure, homophones entry	missing page numbers	Insert pages 45, 63, 74, 78
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	288	index: second column, word structure, Latin roots entry	missing page numbers	Insert pages 170a, 174, 188a, 200a–200d, 200–205
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	116c	bottom of page, Support for Spanish Speakers, line 8	In "letters th," the "th" should be boldfaced.	Boldface the "th"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	26c	ELL Support, Beginning, Word Meaning activity	Activity needs to be replaced due to redundancy.	Replacement activity: "Letter Identification Students might not be able to identify all letters of the English alphabet by their English names and write all the letters correctly. Have those who need practice work with alphabet flash cards. Students can take turns with a partner, drawing a card, pronouncing the letter name, and writing it on a sheet of paper."
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	26d	ELL Support, Advanced High, Short Vowel Sounds activity	Activity needs to be replaced due to redundancy.	Replacement activity: "Short Vowel Sounds To help students practice short vowel sounds, make a five-column chart with the headings a, e, i, o, and u. As you pronounce each spelling word, ask volunteers to write the word in the appropriate column. For words with two or three short vowel sounds, tell students to write the word in each column that applies and underline the appropriate vowel."
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	2c	bottom of page, Support for Spanish Speakers, first paragraph	Blue "Comparing Languages" head is missing.	Insert blue "Comparing Languages" head.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120422	Teacher	32d	ELL Support, Advanced, Vowel Sounds and Words in Context activities	Activities need to be replaced due to redundancy.	Replacement activities: "Riddles Have students work in small groups. Give each group the review words for one unit. Have groups invent riddles for five of their words. The answers to the riddles are spelling words. For example, for Unit 1, students might say, I describe something white that hangs in the air. It appears at night and disappears when the sun comes out. What am I? (anno: foggy) Definitions Ask students two or three questions using student-friendly definitions of on-level words. The answers are the spelling words. For example, Which word means "happens every year"? (anno: annual) Which word is a long word for "car"? (anno: automobile) Have students work with a partner to write questions for ten review words. Then have partners ask their questions for the other students in the group to answer."
Publisher	New Content	9781453120422	Teacher	288	index: second column, word history entry	missing entry	Insert a new entry under the "word history" entry: /bf/word meaning,/bf/ 3, 9, 15, 27, 42, 54, 75, 93, 99, 111, 123, 132, 135, 138, 153, 165, 171, 189, 195, 201, 207

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

English Language Arts and Reading, Spelling, Grade 6
Spelling Connections © 2020 (ISBN 9781453122532)

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120378	Student	9	anno column on right, Use the Dictionary header	header is wrong font color	change font color of header to red
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120378	Student	10	middle of page, instructions under Use Synonyms	incorrect text: "Writing Thesaurus"	corrected text: "Thesaurus"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120378	Student	51	top of page, instructions under Word Categorization	incorrect text: "Writing Thesaurus"	corrected text: "Thesaurus"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120378	Student	57	top of page, instructions under Use Synonyms	incorrect text: "Writing Thesaurus"	corrected text: "Thesaurus"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120378	Student	89	top of page, instructions, line 1	incorrect text: "In the e-mail below,"	corrected text: "In the email below,"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120378	Student	93	Use the Dictionary section, line 5	incorrect text: "Writing Thesaurus"	corrected text: "Thesaurus"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120378	Student	232	dictionary: first column	entry for "consistent" should be deleted	delete entry for "consistent"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120378	Student	234	dictionary: first column	The words "the room" in the context sentence should be run back.	Run back the words "the room" in the context sentence.
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120378	Student	235	dictionary: first column	entry for "delight" should be deleted	delete entry for "delight"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120378	Student	249	dictionary: first column	entry for "legend" should be deleted and guide word at top of page should be changed to "legible"	delete entry for "legend" and change the guide word at the top of the page to "legible"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120378	Student	252	dictionary: first column	both entries for "multiple" should be deleted	delete both entries for "multiple"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120378	Student	257	dictionary: first column	entry for "pollution" should be deleted	delete entry for "pollution"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120378	Student	260	dictionary: first column	entry for "receiver" should be deleted	delete entry for "receiver"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120378	Student	266	dictionary: first column	entries for "telephone" and "telephoto" should be deleted	delete entries for "telephone" and "telephoto"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120378	Student	copyright page	bottom of page	printer code missing	insert printer code
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	68	left column, under Unit 8, lines 1-2	incorrect text: "Ask students to recite the rhyme for remembering the spelling patterns ie and ei"	corrected text: "Ask students to recite the following rhyme for remembering the spelling patterns ie and ei: Use i before e, except after c, or when sounded as a, as in neighbor and weigh."
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	83	right column, 2. Practice, Center Idea	boldfacing missing on "Individual" and "Speed Sort"	Boldface "Individual" and "Speed Sort"
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	232	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	234	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	235	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	249	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	252	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	257	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	260	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	266	SE repro	SE repro needs to be updated due to corrections on SE page	update SE repro
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	284	index: first column, alphabetical order entry	missing page number	Insert page number 146c
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	284	index: first column, argumentative text entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 83, 173, 209
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	284	index: second column, base words entry	incorrect page numbers	Replace all page numbers with 6, 15, 24, 63, 87, 96, 114, 132, 140, 141, 150, 171, 174, 176, 177, 183
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	284	index: third column, closed syllables entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 2 and 20
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	284	index: third column, commonly confused terms entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 42 and 76
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	285	index: first column, compound words entry	missing page number	Insert page number 42
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	285	index: first column, content areas, language arts entry	missing page number	Insert page number 163
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	285	index: first column, content areas, technology entry	incorrect page number	Delete page number 163
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	285	index: second column, middle of page	missing entry	Insert new entry above "context clues": consonant sounds, f, ff, ph, 74a–74d, 74–79, 104c, 104 /z/, /zh/, 80a–80d, 80–85, 104c, 104
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	285	index: second column, content areas, correspondence entry	missing page number	Insert page number 101
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	285	index: third column, English Language Learners entry	incorrect text: "146c146–d"	corrected text: "146c–146d" [move the N dash]
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	286	index: first column, final stable syllables (consonant-le syllables) entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 56c, 56d, and 56–61
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	286	index: first column, Greek origins of words entry	missing page numbers	Insert pages 74a and 84
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	286	index: second column, informational text entry	incorrect page numbers	Change page numbers for "informational text" to 7, 13, 23, 25, 29, 31, 43, 55, 59, 65, 67, 79, 85, 91, 97, 113, 119, 121, 125, 133, 139, 151, 155, 157, 161, 163, 167, 169, 175, 185, 187, 193, 199, 203, 205
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	286	index: second column, Latin origins of words entry	incorrect page numbers	Change page numbers for "Latin origins of words" to 3, 21, 27, 42, 54, 60, 75, 81, 110a, 116a, 146a, 146c, 152a, 158c, 170c, 182a, 182c, 188a, 188c, 206a
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	286	index: second column, literary text entry	incorrect page numbers	Change page numbers for "literary text" to 5, 11, 17, 47, 49, 53, 77, 89, 95, 103, 127, 131, 137, 149, 197
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	286	index: second column, Old English origins entry	incorrect page numbers	Change page numbers for "Old English origins" to 38a, 128a, 128c, 152c
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	286	index: third column, online games entry	missing page number	Insert page number 142
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	286	index: third column, parts of speech entry	incorrect page numbers	Change page numbers for "parts of speech" to 2d, 8c, 8d, 15, 44d, 86a–86d, 86–91, 92c, 128, 140d, 146a, 170a, 170, 171, 175d, 182, 194a, 194c, 206d, 212c, 212

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	287	index: first column, prefixes entry	missing page number	Insert page number 74a
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	287	index: second column, context clues entry	missing page number	Insert page number 46
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	287	index: second column, making inferences entry	incorrect page number	Change page 56 to page 58
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	287	index: second column, synonyms entry	missing page number	Insert page number 39
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	287	index: third column, schwa entry	incorrect page number	Change page 68 to page 69
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	287	index: third column, scope and sequence entry	missing page number	Insert page xiii after x in "scope and sequence" entry
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	288	index: first column, pronunciation practice entry	missing page number	Insert page number 2c
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	288	index: second column, -ible entry	missing page number	Insert page number 102
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	288	index: second column, -ion entry	incorrect page numbers	Insert page 39 and change page 179d to page 170d
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	288	index: second column, -tion entry	incorrect page numbers	Insert page 39 and change page 179d to page 170d
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	288	index: second column, syllable types, closed syllables entry	missing page number	Insert page number 2
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	288	index: third column, synonyms entry	missing page number	Insert page number 39
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	288	index: third column, argumentative text entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 83, 173, and 209
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	288	index: third column, correspondence entry	missing page number	Insert page number 101
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	288	index: third column, informational text entry	incorrect page numbers	Change the page numbers for "informational text" to 7, 13, 23, 25, 29, 31, 43, 55, 59, 65, 67, 79, 85, 91, 97, 113, 119, 121, 125, 133, 139, 151, 155, 157, 161, 163, 167, 169, 175, 185, 187, 193, 199, 203, 205

Proclamation 2019 Editorial Changes—Additional Changes Reported After 8/31/2018

Identified By	Change Type	Component ISBN	Class Type	Page Number	Specific Location	Description of Exact Text Being Changed	Description of Exact New Text
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	288	index: third column, literary text entry	incorrect page numbers	Change the page numbers for "literary text" to 5, 11, 17, 47, 49, 53, 77, 89, 95, 103, 127, 131, 137, 149, 197
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	288	index: third column, thesaurus entry	missing page number	Insert page number 195
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	289	index: first column, context clues entry	missing page number	Insert page number 46
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	289	index: second column, synonyms entry	missing page number	Insert page number 39
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	289	index: second column, digraphs entry	missing page number	Insert page number 71
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	289	index: second column, diphthongs entry	missing page number	Insert page number 194
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	289	index: second column, ea entry	incorrect page number	Delete page number 327
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	289	index: third column, /âr/ entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 68a–68d, 69
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	289	index: third column, /êr/ entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 68a–68d, 69
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	289	index: third column, /ôr/ entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 68a–68d, 69
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	289	index: third column, /ûr/ entry	missing page numbers	Insert page numbers 68a–68d, 69
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	289	index: third column, word analysis entry	missing page number	Insert page number 206d
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	289	index: third column, base words entry	incorrect page numbers	Change the page numbers for "base words" to 6, 15, 24, 63, 87, 96, 114, 132, 140, 141, 150, 171, 174, 176, 177, 183
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	289	index: third column, Greek roots entry	missing page numbers	Insert pages 212a–212d, 213
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	289	index: third column	entry missing	Insert new entry below "word history": /bf/word meaning,/bf/ 3, 9, 15, 48, 54, 60, 63, 66, 78, 84, 90, 96, 111, 114, 120, 126, 138, 147, 150, 153, 156, 162, 168, 174, 186, 192, 198, 201, 210
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	289	index: third column	entry missing	Insert new entry above "word study": /bf/word structure,/bf/ 33, 39, 57, 135, 171, 201
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	32c	Unit 6 ELL Support, second column under "Intermediate"	All Intermediate level activities need to be replaced due to redundancy.	Replacement activities: Word Meaning Make flash cards of the review words. Read each word aloud, focusing on the proper pronunciation of each vowel sound, and have students repeat. Ask students to identify unknown words. Use real objects, pictures, pantomime, and definitions to support meaning as needed. Words and Sentences Divide the class into two teams and give each team half of the Unit 6 review word flash cards. Tell students that each team has two minutes to come up with a sentence. The team that comes up with a sentence using the most spelling words correctly wins. Encourage students to write compound sentences so they use more words."
Publisher	Editorial Change	9781453120439	Teacher	32d	Unit 6 ELL Support, first column under "Advanced"	Replace all text in the first column under "Advanced"	Replace with the following: Word Meaning Have students work in small groups. Give each group the review words for one unit. Have groups compose student-friendly definitions for the review words. For example, for Unit 5, a student might say, This means to give something to help out. [magenta anno: contribute] Crossword Puzzle Have students create a crossword puzzle using ten to fifteen review words. Remind students that their clues need to be short and simple. Have students exchange puzzles to solve.